In accordance with
Rules 62, 6.3 &6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s zooni e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

Companies House

AR

02/10/2018 #230
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WFWFF’?EF

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Realisations Equatel 2018 Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} ‘Steven Philip

Surname iRoss

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number |1 St James' Gate

Street |
|

Post town |Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region ’

ase— [N[E[1] [#[alo]

Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Fillorenanets | watthew e e

Surname Higgins another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

bl ransinbe | 1 James Gae O S s b

Street ‘ another liguidator.
|

Post town |Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Region |

e [N[E[ 7] [4[A[D]

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s
ou Fifs (oo [zfofifs

I Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A] of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

H Sign and date

Liguidator's signature 5'9"’“‘“’ /, ? X

Signature date ‘2 F’B— W W H PF Wl?

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: Realisations Equatel 2018 Limited
Company Number: 04937620

Statement as to affairs of Realisations Equatel 2018 Limited
on 14 September 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Aron Sandler

Signed 3

Dated

IH-’ geio’T{/ 20\ &



Statement of affairs - Realisations Equatel 2018 Limited

A Summary of Assets

Book Value

Estimated to Realise

£

£

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed
Charge

Assets Subject to Floating
Charge

Assets not Subject to Charge

Bank Compensation

20,000

20,000

Available to preferential
creditors

20,000

20,000

Signature A




Statement of affairs - Realisations Equatel 2018 Limited

B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

20,000

Liabilities

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards preferential creditors

20,000

Estimated total assets available for
floating charge holders

20,000

Debts secured by floating
charge

Total assets available to unsecured
creditors

20,000

Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

HM Revenue and Customs

(4)

Trade and Expense Creditors

(536,673)

(536,677)

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as
regards non preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

(516,677)

Share Capital:

Ordinary

(78,516)

{78,516)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
| regards members

(595,193)

The total number of employees
included in the above summary is 0

and the total of their claims is £0.00.

The total number of consumers
inciuded in the above summary is 0

and the total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes, does
not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

Signature

e 14318




]

Af\\ ‘ T\.NJ\ :8jeq

<. ainjeubig
\

000

00°086'G9

SY¥ 9N
pioes peoy piojess |

T ~F

PR Spikow

000

00°000°0L

Hd8 6L MS Uopuo
UopaIqWIAA ‘PROY
9|dIop 22| 1Bl usplen

payWwI XiqoN

000

LP'SyaLL

HIre LIM
uopuo 189NS JaWIoW

L p-L€ '9SNOH Jawipon

P11 MN Eulop)

000

00l

3S¥ ZLNg Buiguom
peoy uojbulleg

‘@snoH abpug uoybulung
‘20I1AI9G AOUBAJOSU|

pUe JUSLWBIoHUT

aNuUaAaY pue|u)
'SWoISNY) B dnNuaAsy WH

000

00’}

MSYP LST

$pag jeals uoqsi g
‘asnoH apseD 'i00|4 Yigl
‘'sanNoag 9 Aouaajosuy

SWIOISNY) 9 anusAdy WH

000

00l

ZZ\ 863N @uk | uodn
e|jseamaN 'uauaqbuon
MIIA ded uojuag
‘8SN0H YHOMMJBAA ‘NHDI

SWIOISND 3 aNUBASY WH

000

00l

avs

0.9 mobse|9 L6662 xog
Od 's9oIneg LD N
suonelado xe ssauisng

SWoIsny g snusAay WH

Qoo

00'862°G

30T 6SS xes$3 €ag
uo ybe ‘liiH YNy |

paywi busuen

000

00¥EL'Y

SYvy 9N
plojles peoy pJojess |

yoIsy 3

000

00°L

ddl LHGQ weying
MOY 30UBPIACIH ‘M 1deq

Ad 14

000

00'€EZ'e

umouun

uosdwoy) wepy

000

00°265°LS

138 82N
lespn 9 auh] pesuseen
‘80BLIA] BYSPUAA 96

Ppuesg | v

3 Apanoas Jo snjea

uaalb Ajunoes ejeq

pIey
Auanoas Aue Jo sjiejaq

3 190p JO Junowy

{apod)sod
M) ssalppy

jueuse|d
JO JOJPaJ2 JO aweN

p1ay Aunoas Aue Jo siiejeq, Jepun payijuapl ale uoissassod sAuedwod ay) Ul Apadoud Joao apy Jo uoqualal Bulliep SIoNpald pue sjuswaalbe ajes [euonIpuod
Jo Buises| japeyo ‘aseyaind-aiy Japun siolpai) (SoUBADE Ul pled SABY OYM SISWNSUCD pue saakoldwa Jeuuo) ‘sasiodwe Jdaoxs) siouperd ||e sepnjou] ‘3L ON

Q3ALINIM 8102 T12LVNDI SNOLLYSITVIY - SHIWNSNOD ANV SIIA0TANI ONIANTOXI SHOLIGIND ANVANOD 19




T

000 00'88%'L6 uMOUNUN |@Biadg Ajiny
HNL
ZLH3 ybinquipg peoy

[IPMADET '9SNoH ||amApe 300

000 00’1 ‘801/u8G ADUBAOSUL BY )| JuswAhed Aouepunpay
drl 13N

aukj uodn apseomaN SSOINSS

000 00°005'8} jeang poombuliio) g @abnjay auInogso
NO6
064D uopholy 6112 xog

Od (ang) wawyedag paji Juswabeuep

000 009LE'LL [eba7 juswiwanon) Apadoid awnoqso
Svy 9N

000 00°000'8 piojleS peoy plojeag | | isnll sjqejreys [leyman
4rl L3aN
auk] uodn spseoman

000 00'SZS'ES Jjeang poomBullioD 8E | pBNWIT S8)EIST PIOMAN
N6
064D uophoi] 614z xog

Od (aA4g) Juswyedaq PajIWIT SaINJUIA

000 00°000'0Z |efa7 Juswuwenog SJElS] |BaYy BfSEOMSN
NO6
0640 uophaiy 612 xog

Od '(aAg) wawypedaq ajuan

000 00°000'ZZ1 |eBa7 Juswwerog ssauisng jJed uojnopy

piey (epooysod ewje|d

3 Ajanoes jo anjep usAlb Ajunoes ajeq Ajunoas Aue jo s|leyeq | 3 1q9p JO Junowry LPIM) ssaIppy 10 10}Ip813 JO SWeN




|

\%\ \ b & | o aimeudig
00°915'8. ejol
(PanossIq)
papwi
St 9Z20M Juswabeuep
uopuo jaals Auedold
00°258'8Y 00'1 2488y 00’} Aeuipio sjquiay| auQ aWINOGsQ
4ari
LN SUAL wodn
8)}SeomeN jaaulg pepwn
00000 00} 0002 00'L Aeupio poombuiion ge | sejeisy promeN
00022 00'l 0zZ 00'L Reuplo umouyun | |sbaidg N uneleN
00°8€0'L 00'L 8¢0L 00'L AleuipiQ umowyun lled Hems JW
00'S62'S 00’} S6ES 00t AeuipiQ umowjun Aysueq uyor JW
1y¥ ZN plojeg
00°000°SL 0o’} 0005t 0oL Aeulpio peoy ybie1z yalay Jazalig
uaqysiiH
00°061 00'L 0sl 00l Aeuipio umoLsuUn owolys piaeg
13y
83N peaysalen
00'989'S 00'L 9896 00} AeuipiQ | peoy |leyslium 96 lajpueg ualy
00'594 00'L Soi 0oL AeuipsQ umowun puequyloy ysuy
0004} 00t 0Ll 00’} AeulpiQ umouyun | uosdwoy] wepy
3 dn pajjed 3 dn pajied aieys | 3 pjay saieys 3 aJeys jo pIay (spooysod Jaployareys
junowe jejoy Jad junowy Jo JaquinN Nhowe [euloN saleys jJo adA | y)im) ssaippy $O SWEN ‘ON

Q3LINI 8102 TALVNDI SNOLLVSITVIY - SHATTOHINVYHS O




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Steven Philip Ross

E Where to send

Comgany name

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

1 St James’ Gate

Post town

[Address

Newcastle upon Tyne

County/Regian

== In[ef+[ Tefafo]

Country

1DX

Telephone

0191 255 7000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

C1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may retum this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




